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Ref: BBFCB|BSE|2022-23 May 19,2022

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25'h Floor, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 5l l50l

Dear Sir/Madam,

Su[r: Outcome of the Board Meeting pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of
India (Listins Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Resulations. 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held
today i.e. Thursday, the 19th day of May, 2022 atthe registered office of the Company situated at 503, Rohit Horlse
3, Tolstoy Marg, Coruraught Place, New Delhi- 110001. The Board has noted, considered, approved and
recommended the following:

1. Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31,2022. (copy enclosed)

2. Auditors' Report on the aforesaid Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended
March 31,2022. (copy enclosed)

3 . Recommended a final dividend of Rs. 0.60 per equity share (i.e. @ 6%) having face value of Rs. 10/- for
the financial year 2021-22 subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General
Meeting ("AGM"). The dividend, if approved by the shareholders at the AGM, shall be paid/ dispatched
within the prescribed time after the conclusion of the AGM.

We f,uther inform you that the Statutory Auditors of the Company i.e. M/s. G.C. Agarwal & Associates, Chartered
Accountants (Firm Registration Number 0l785lN) has issued the Audit Reporl on Audited Financial Results for the
quarter and financial year ended.March 31, 2022 withunmodified opinion.

The meeting of the Board of Directors held today, commenced at 05:10 P.M. and concluded at 05:50 P.M.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
tr'or Bharat Bhushan Finance & Commodity Brokers Limited

t !'-'o,,

Kishan Singh

Company Secretary NewDelhi'
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(Corporate ldentity Number : L67120DL1 992PLC049038)
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Ref: BBFCB / BSE / 2022 -23 May 19, 2OZZ

To,
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze leeieebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 511501

Sub:- Declaration with respect to unmodified opinion of the Statutory Auditors on

Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended 31st March. 2022.

Pursuant to Regulation 33(3J[d) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

gbligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and as amended till date, we

hereby confirm that M/s. G.C. Agarwal & Associates, Chartered Accountants

fFirm Registration Number 017851N), Statutory Auditors of the Company has issued the

Audit Report with unmodified opinion on the Audited Financial Statements of the Company

for the financial year ended March 3t,2022.

This is for your information and records

Thanking You,

For:Bharat Bhushan Finance & Commodity Brokers Limited

V-
Satish'Aggarwal
Chief Financial Officer
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G. C, AG ARWAL & ASSOC I AT ES
C H ART E R E D ACCO U NTA /V IS

240, Ghalib Apartments,
Panruana Road,
Fitannpura, Delhi-1 1 0034
Fhone .9873342220
E-mail . ca_gca@yahoo.co.in

Independent Auditor's Report on Quarterly and Year to Date Audited Financial Results of the
company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To
The Board of Directors of
BHARAT BHUSHAN FTNANCE & COMMODITY BROKERS LIMITED

ReDort on Audit of the Fi Results

Opinion

We have aLrdited the accompanying Statement ol qr-rarterly ancl year to clate financial results of IIHARA'|.
BHUSHAN I"INANCE & COMMODI'I'Y BROKERS LINIITED ("tiie Cotnparry") fol the cLrarter ancl the ,ear.
ended 3lst March. 2022 ("tl're Statement")" attached herervith, being sr-rbrnitted bi the Company pirrsuant to the
requirement of Regtrlation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and DisclosLrre Reqirirements) Reguiations.2015 as
arnended (the "Listing Regulations").

In our opinion and to the best of our intbmration and according to the explanations given to. Lrs. the
statement:

i) is presented in accordance rvith the requirements olListing Obligatiorrs in this regard, and

ii) give a true and fair view in confbrmity rvith the applicable Incl AS arrd orher Accounting principles
generally accepted in Irrdia. of the net loss including other conrprehensive income ancl other
financiai infbrmation of the Cor.npanv fbr the quarter and vear ended 3l'r 1\4arch. 2022.

Basis for Opinion

WeconductedourauditinaccordancerviththeStandardsofALrcliting(SAs)specifiedundersection I43(10)
of the Companies Act, 2013 as an-rended ("the Act"). Our responsibilities uncler those standards are 6rther
described in tlre "Auditors Responsibility fbr the ALrdit of the Stanclalone Financial Results,'section of our
reporl. We are independent of the company in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued b_v the lnstitLrte of
Charterad Accountants of India together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our auclit of the
financial staternents under the orovisions of the Act ancl the Rules thel'r iti-idei. iild .,,,us irar.c iiriiiiieo our-
otherethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements ancl tlre Cocle of Ethics" We believe that
the audit evidence obtained by us is sufficient and appropriate to provide basis fbr our opinion.

Manaqement Responsibilities for the Financial Results

The statement has been prepared on the basis of the annual financial statements The Board of Directors of
the company are responsible for tle preparation

loss and other comprehensive i

and presentation o1'the statement that give a-true and lair
view of the net ncorre of the company and other llnancial infbrrnation in
accordance rvith the applicable Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of tlie Act. read rvitlr
relevant rules issued there under and other accoLrnting principles generalll' accepted irr Inclia and in
cornpliance r.vith Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. 1-his responsibility also includes rraintenance of
adequate accounting records in accordance rvith the provisions of the Act fbr saf-egurarding the assets o1'the

larities: seiection and application ot'Company- anci tbr preventing and detectirrg fiauds ar-rd other i



a

appropriate accounting policies; making judgrnents and estimates that are reasonable arrd prudent: and

design, implementation and maintenance of adequate internal financial controls. that were operating

effectively fbr ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the preparation

and presentation of the statement that give a true and fair vierv and are fiee from rnaterial misstatement,

whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the statement, the Board of Directors is responsible for assessing the Company"s ability to
continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going

concern basis of accounting unless the Board of Directors either intends to liquidate the Companl' or to

cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so'

fhe Board of Directors is also responsible for overseeing the Contpanl"s financial reportirtg process.

Auditors' itv for the Audit of the ancial Results

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about rvhether the statement as a rvhole is free from

material misstatement. whether clue to fraud or error. and to issue an auditor's repofi that includes our

opinion. Reasonabie assLii'a;ice is;i high le.,,el c,f assllranoe, but ic nci c guareltt?e thai r.n a'.lCit ccncl'.rcte--l. ln

accordance with SAs rvill always detect a material misstatement r,vhen it exists. Misstatements can arise

fiom iiaud or error and are considered rnaterial if. individually or in the aggregate, theli could reasonably be

expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of the statement.

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and rnaintain professional

skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

o Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the Statenrents, lvhether due to traud or

error. desigrr arrd perfbrm audit procedures resporrsive to those risks, arrd obtairr audit evidence that

is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis fbr our opinion. The risk o1'not detecting a rnaterial

, misstatement resulting fiom fraud is higher than fbr one resulting fiorn error. as lraud rnay involve

collusion, forgery, intentional omissions. misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.

. Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures

that are appropriate in the circumstances. LJnder Sectiorr 143(3Xi) of the Act. rve are also responsible

for expressing our opinion on lvhether the Company has aclequate internal flnancial controls s,v-stem

in place and the operating effectiveness of such controls.

o Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accourrting

estim.ates and related disclosures made by the Board of Directors"

. Cohclude on the appropriateness of Board of Directors use of the going concern basis of accounting

and, based on the audit evidence obtained. whether a rnaterial uncertainty exists related to events or

conditions that may cast sigrrificant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern.

If we conclude that a material uncefiainty exists. we are required to draw attention in our auditor's

report to the related disclosures in the financial results or, if such disclosures are inadequate- to

rnodify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidelrce obtained up to the date of oLtr

auditor's report. However, firture events or conditions ma)' cause the Cornpany' to cease to continue

as a going coneent.

o Evaluate the overall presentation. structure and content of the staternent. inclrrding the disclosures.

and whether the statement represents the underlying transactions and events in a manner that

ashieves fair presentation.



Materiality is the magnitude of misstatements in the financial statements that, individually'or in aggregate.

makes it probable that the economic decisions of a reasonably knowledgeable user of the flnarrcial
statements may be influenced. We consider quantitative materiality and qualitative factors in (i) planning

the scope of our audit work and in evaluating the results of our work; and (ii) to evaluate the eff-ect of anl'
identified misstatements in the financial statements.

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters. the planned scope

and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant def-iciencies in internal

control that we identify during our audit"

We also provide those charged with governance with a statelxent that rve have complied with relevant

ethical requirements regarding independence. and to colxmunicate lvith them all relationships and other
matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence. and r'vhere applicable, related

safbgLrards.

Other Matters

The statement includes the results fbrthe quafter ended 3lst March 2022being tlre balancing figure betr,veen

the audited figures in respect of full financial yearended 3lst March 2022 and the pLrblishecl unaudited 1'ear
to date figures Llp to the third qr"rarler of the current financial year. which were subjected to limited review
by us, as required under the Listing Regulations.

[,'or G C AGARWAL & ASSOCIA'I'ES
CI-IA RI'ERED ACCOLJ NTAN I'S

Firrn Registration No: 0l IN

G C AGARWAL
Proprietor

M.No.0B3B20

Place: New Delhi
Date: l!.05.2022

q
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BHARAT BHUSHAN FINANCE & COMMODITY BROKERS LTD.(corporate rdentity Number - L57120DL1992pLC 049038)
Regd.off : 503, Rohit House, 3 Torstoy Marg, New Derhi_110001

E_m a i,, .o,, oi,Xll6,#i;ffi :fl:::" ;T #Jli::'ffi:,.,,"o,.,,.,,
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND }.INANCIAL YEAR ENDED 3IST MARCH,2022

tnended
31.03.2022 Year Ended31.12.2021 31.03.2021

Particulars

31.03.2022

0.95

I.84

3.28

1.74

2.40

l.3l

1.17 -l

I.84

3.31

2.98

8.23

21 .71

16.92

z.sr l -l I

t3.24

24.64

10.92

9.7 5

0.00

6.15

0.00

19 3'.1

0009.',?5

37.4s

6.
6.7 5 49.37 )t.45

4.1

4.89
5.38

5.01

0.t
4.26

0. l4
19.31

0.25

16.728.88

0.15

8.32
30.260.

-0.0 1

1.40

-3.66

0.00

|.5',7

1.98

1.ll

13.09

1.90

L,101.39

7.19

3.35

l.tI
3.09

3-0.52 4.46-3.0'1

9.79 ) 11

-12.54

-0.48

2.61

0.00

-23

6 t.88

0.53

96.7 3

-0.48

147.03

0.53

470.93

8.s l
ts9. l4 122.17

479.97
- r 0.02

15448
r 31 .96 482.70

1.

6.

8.

9.

10.

11.

Depreciatior and antortisation expense

Other cxpenses

olher sqmp1shg115i1,e iucorre (g)

Totat tomprehensive income for the period

Total

Income

from operations

for(loss) the period/ (s-6)year
Other comprehensive rncome

Iten)s rot be reclassilied to Profit or Loss
Retneasru.ernetrt

olrgaini( loss ) defined benefit pians
Net ongain/(loss) equrR' instruntents OCIthroLrgh

taxIncolne torelatirrg itetns that rvil i not be
torcclassified

OIProfit Loss

(7+8)

shareequity
Rs.capiral 0/- per share)

perEanrings Share not(EPS)- anrLalised (Rs.)

Total Income (l+2)

Lrterest Incolne

b) Dividend Ltcorne

a1 Ernplolee benefit expelse

Total Expense (4)

bcfore tax (3-:l)

Tax Expense

T0tal la\ expense

Net gai:r or fair value changes

Profit/(loss) on Sale ofF& O

Current tax

Defcrred tax

Basic

Dilured

338.0,1

-0.02

-0.02
-0.09

338.04

-0. I.l

-0.t1

338.04

0.29

0.08See acconrpant,ilg notes lo linancial reslllts

i,/t/3.//iry/bn

thar will

!



HARAT
USHAN

60
years

SINCE 1954

with

]\..otes:

I

BHARAT BHUSHAN FINANCE & COMMODITY BROKERS LTD.
(corporate rdentity Number - L6712oDL1992plc 049og8)

Regd.off : s03, Rohit House, 3 Torstoy Marg, New Derhi-110001

Phones : 011-49800900, Fax : 011-49g00933
E-mail : commodities@bharatbhushan.com . Website : www.bbinestments.in

ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Vijay Bhushan

Director

DIN: 00002421

2

directions issued b1' the Reservc Bank oflndia oi other regulators are implemented as onJ*h", they are issued.r applicable.

31,2022.

;::,ll:,..1::tt'"d'*ar 
ligures ha'e becn regrouped anclor rearranged, where'er necessary to rnake rheir classitication comparable rvith rhe current

,+

5

6

7

Place: Neiv Delhi

Datet 19.05.2022

Deltrl'Ne{

as"

&
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BHARAT
BiIUSHAN

Statement of Audited Standalone Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March2022 Rs. In

As at 31-Mar-2022 As at 31-Mar-2021

t. ASSETS

Financial Assets

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

Cash and cash equivalents

Bank Balance other than (a) above

L.oans

lnvestments

Other financial Assets

Non-Financial Assets

a. Currerlt tax assets (Net)

b. Propcrt_v. Plant and Equiprnent

c. Other non -financial assets

TOTAL ASSETS

II. LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities

a. Other financial liabilities

Non-Financial Liabilities

a. Dcf'erred tar liabilities (Net)

b. Provisions

c. Other non-llnancial liabilities

Equity

a.

b.

F.qLritv Share Capital

Other Equitl,

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Audited Audited

496

15.33

t,963.96

23.71

2.70

1.26

3.35

3.6s

16.20

1,829.t5

24.03

0.68

1.06

2.90

2,015.27 1,871.67

16.88

90.42

0.91

0. l9

338.04

1.568.83

17.68

64.63

0.09

0.07

338.04

1,457.16

2,015.27 1,877.67

Urur,rar/,2^-
e--"-+
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BHARAT
BHUSHAN

Cash Flor.r'Stateprent for the ended March 3l 2022 Rs. In

per equity share ofRs. I 0/- each fbr tinancial vear 2020-21 paid in current year ( For previous year dividend amounting to Rs

Ar/l-fr-u-/a*-

Particulars

Year Ended

3t.03.2022

(Audited)

31.03.2021

(Audited)

A.
I

lCaslr l- lon lrorn Opcrating Actii iries

IProtit betirre tax

l,\tt.justments for:

I Depreciatit'n

I 
lrt.r.st i,,.o,r.

I 
Nct guirr ou lair r ulue changes

l)ividend incorne

Cash generated tbrm operation before rvorking capital changes

\\'orking capital changes

Incrcase/ (clecreasc) in trade receir,ables

Increase/ (decrease) in investmcnts at FVTPL

lncrease/ (decreasc) iu otlier financial assets

Inorease/ ldecrease) in other non-financial assets

(lncrease) /decrcase in other linancial Iiabilities

(lrrrreaset de.rclse in pror isiorrs

(lncreasc) /decrease in other non financial liabilities

Cash Flolvs belbre OCI and'l'ax

Income tax paid

13.09

0.2s

-8.23

-16.92

-21.70

-33.51

63.38

0.32

-0.4s

0.07

0.35

0.12

30.28

-3.92

717

0. 1s

-13.24

-10.92

-24.64

-41.48

I "10

-1.59

0.12

0.07

0.12

-0.01

-41.68

-4.45

\t cash florv from/ (used) in operating activities 26.36 -46.13

B. I nvesting ;\ctivities

Purchase ol Invcstutents

Sale o1'lnvestntents

Purchase of Fixed Assets

Intorest received

Divrdend received

Receipt J-roni Loan

-t92.14

l5 8.50

-0.44

8.23

2t.70

-55.30

60.70

-0.89

13.24

24.64

20.00

Net casllflow from/ lgqgd in) investing activities -4.75 62.40

C. Financing Activities

Dividend Paid*

Dividend distribution tax paid

-20.30 -20.28

N{.ujh flow from/ (used in) financing activities -20.30 -20.28

et change in ersh lnd cash equir alerrts

equivalents at the beginning d'the 1,ear
and cash

and casli at the end ofthe

1.31

3.65

4.96

-4.01

7.63

3.6s

Delbi'
Ne'il

g,

*

+ Dir. idend autounting to Rs 0.60/-

0.60i per eciuitl, share of Rs I 0l )


